
Grambling (5-132-1) -vs- Alabama St. (9-91-2)
3/15/2026 at Montgomery, Ala.

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Grambling 0 0 4 0 3 0 4 3 0 14 16 1
Alabama St. 5 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 1 13 12 2

Grambling 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hasani Johnson ss 6 2 3 2 0 0 0
Trey Bridges cf 2 2 1 0 4 0 0
Cameron Hill lf 6 1 1 1 0 2 4
Aidan Lopez dh 4 2 1 0 1 1 4
Julio VasQuez 1b 6 3 5 7 0 1 0
Chris Marcellus c 5 1 0 0 1 2 0
Shannon Martin 2b 4 2 1 1 0 0 1
Charles Ashe III 3b 4 1 2 2 1 0 1
Dillon Braxton rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Woody 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martavius Thomas rf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Trenton Shaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacobie Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Esparza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hampton Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaun Mante p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Payton Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 14 16 13 7 6 10

2B: Hasani Johnson (1); Aidan Lopez (1); Julio VasQuez (1)
HR: Julio VasQuez (2); Charles Ashe III (1)
SH: Aidan Lopez (1)
HBP: Shannon Martin (1)
E: Shannon Martin (1)
DP: 1

Alabama St. 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Miguel Oropeza rf 4 2 3 6 3 0 2
Alex Espaillat 2b 6 1 0 0 1 2 6
Devin Chandler lf/cf 2 1 0 0 4 0 0
Jackson Williams 1b 5 1 1 2 0 2 2
Skywalker Mann dh 5 0 2 0 0 1 1
    Niguel Jenkins dh 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
Breydon Divine ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Fabian Santana 3b 5 2 1 0 1 1 4
Adrien Mendoza c 2 3 2 2 1 0 0
    Nehemiah Hixon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aden Malpass cf 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
    Cale Clark lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trey Power p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camden Matthews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caio Araujo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zane Baltz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Dolinshek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 13 12 12 12 8 16

2B: Miguel Oropeza (1); Adrien Mendoza (1)
HR: Miguel Oropeza (1)
SH: Breydon Divine (1); Aden Malpass (1)
SF: Breydon Divine (1)
SB: Miguel Oropeza (1); Devin Chandler (1)
HBP: Jackson Williams (1); Adrien Mendoza (3)
E: Devin Chandler (1); Fabian Santana (1)
DP: 1

Grambling IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trenton Shaw 0.2 1 5 5 4 1 3 0 0 0 2 7 1 0 121
Jacobie Smith 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 –
Trevor Esparza 2.0 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 9 12 0 4 –
Hampton Phillips 2.2 5 3 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 12 16 4 2 35
Shaun Mante 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Payton Allen (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 12 16 2 4 54
Totals 12 13 12 12 8 4 0 4 1 37 56 8 10 210

Alabama St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trey Power 3.1 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 15 17 6 3 93
Caleb Sanders 1.0 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 –
Camden Matthews 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 40
Jayden Torres 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 13
Caio Araujo 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 18
James Peterson 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 2 0 –
John Gonzalez (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 15
Zane Baltz 0.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 18
Joe Dolinshek 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 14
Totals 16 14 13 7 6 0 0 1 1 42 51 14 6 211



 
Win: Payton Allen (1-0)
Loss: John Gonzalez (0-1)
HBP: Jacobie Smith, Trevor Esparza, Hampton Phillips, Payton Allen, John Gonzalez
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Patrick Graham First: Christopher Vines Third Base: Daniel Harris 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 4:24   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grambling - Top of 1st GRA ALS
Hasani Johnson reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error (0-1 S). 0 0
Trey Bridges flied out to lf (3-2 BBSFB). 0 0
Cameron Hill flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Aidan Lopez grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0

Alabama St. - Bottom of 1st GRA ALS
Miguel Oropeza walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Miguel Oropeza advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Alex Espaillat walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Devin Chandler walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Alex Espaillat advanced to second; Miguel Oropeza advanced to
third. 0 0
Jackson Williams singled through the right side, 2 RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); Devin Chandler advanced to second;
Alex Espaillat scored; Miguel Oropeza scored. 0 2
Jackson Williams advanced to second on a wild pitch; Devin Chandler advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Skywalker Mann struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 0 2
Breydon Divine flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Devin Chandler scored. 0 3
Jackson Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Fabian Santana walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 3
Jacobie Smith to p for Trenton Shaw. 0 3
Adrien Mendoza hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Fabian Santana advanced to second. 0 3
Aden Malpass walked, RBI (3-2 SBBBKB); Adrien Mendoza advanced to second; Fabian Santana advanced
to third; Jackson Williams scored. 0 4
Miguel Oropeza walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Aden Malpass advanced to second; Adrien Mendoza advanced to
third; Fabian Santana scored. 0 5
Alex Espaillat flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 5

Grambling - Top of 2nd GRA ALS
Julio VasQuez singled to left field (1-2 KKB). 0 5
Chris Marcellus grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBFB); Julio VasQuez advanced to second. 0 5
Shannon Martin flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 5
Charles Ashe III flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKS). 0 5

Alabama St. - Bottom of 2nd GRA ALS
Trevor Esparza to p for Jacobie Smith. 0 5
Devin Chandler grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSB). 0 5
Jackson Williams grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5
Skywalker Mann singled to center field (1-1 BF). 0 5
Breydon Divine singled through the left side (0-1 K); Skywalker Mann advanced to second. 0 5
Fabian Santana struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 0 5

Grambling - Top of 3rd GRA ALS
Dillon Braxton fouled out to 1b (1-2 BSS). 0 5
Hasani Johnson singled to left field (3-2 BBBKF). 0 5
Trey Bridges singled up the middle (2-2 BKBKF); Hasani Johnson advanced to third. 0 5
Cameron Hill fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 5
Aidan Lopez walked (3-2 BSBBSB); Trey Bridges advanced to second. 0 5
Julio VasQuez homered to center field, 4 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Aidan Lopez scored; Trey Bridges scored; Hasani
Johnson scored. 4 5
Chris Marcellus struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS). 4 5

Alabama St. - Bottom of 3rd GRA ALS
Adrien Mendoza hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 5
Aden Malpass walked (3-1 BSBBB); Adrien Mendoza advanced to second. 4 5



Miguel Oropeza homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Aden Malpass scored; Adrien Mendoza scored. 4 8
Alex Espaillat grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 4 8
Devin Chandler walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 4 8
Jackson Williams struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS); Devin Chandler stole second. 4 8
Skywalker Mann grounded out to 3b (0-2 FSF). 4 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Grambling - Top of 4th GRA ALS
Shannon Martin grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKFB). 4 8
Charles Ashe III walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 8
Caleb Sanders to p for Trey Power. 4 8
Dillon Braxton grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 SS); Charles Ashe III out on the play. 4 8

Alabama St. - Bottom of 4th GRA ALS
Hampton Phillips to p for Trevor Esparza. 4 8
Breydon Divine grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 8
Fabian Santana singled (0-2 SS). 4 8
Adrien Mendoza doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Fabian Santana scored. 4 9
Aden Malpass struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 9
Miguel Oropeza singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Adrien Mendoza scored. 4 10
Miguel Oropeza stole second. 4 10
Alex Espaillat struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBFK). 4 10

Grambling - Top of 5th GRA ALS
Hasani Johnson singled to third base (0-1 K). 4 10
Trey Bridges walked (3-0 BBBB); Hasani Johnson advanced to second. 4 10
Cameron Hill singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFBKF); Trey Bridges advanced to second; Hasani Johnson
scored. 5 10
Aidan Lopez out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Cameron Hill advanced to second; Trey Bridges advanced
to third. 5 10
Camden Matthews to p for Caleb Sanders. 5 10
Julio VasQuez singled to left field, advanced to third on an error by lf, RBI (2-1 BBK); Cameron Hill
advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; Trey Bridges scored. 7 10
Chris Marcellus popped up to 2b (3-2 BBSBSFF). 7 10
Shannon Martin grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 10

Alabama St. - Bottom of 5th GRA ALS
Devin Chandler walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 10
Jackson Williams lined out to lf (1-2 BSFF). 7 10
Skywalker Mann flied out to rf (0-0). 7 10
Breydon Divine singled up the middle (0-1 K); Devin Chandler advanced to second. 7 10
Fabian Santana popped up to 1b (3-1 FBBB). 7 10

Grambling - Top of 6th GRA ALS
Charles Ashe III singled to left center (1-1 BS). 7 10
James Woody pinch hit for Dillon Braxton. 7 10
James Woody popped up to ss (1-2 SBF). 7 10
Hasani Johnson flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 7 10
Trey Bridges walked (3-2 BBKKFFFBFB); Charles Ashe III advanced to second. 7 10
Cameron Hill struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 7 10

Alabama St. - Bottom of 6th GRA ALS
Julio VasQuez to rf. 7 10
James Woody to 1b. 7 10
Adrien Mendoza hit by pitch (3-2 BBFFBH). 7 10
Adrien Mendoza advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 10



Aden Malpass grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Adrien Mendoza advanced to third. 7 10
Miguel Oropeza doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBFFFBB); Adrien Mendoza scored. 7 11
Alex Espaillat flied out to rf (1-0 B); Miguel Oropeza advanced to third. 7 11
Devin Chandler walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 7 11
Shaun Mante to p for Hampton Phillips. 7 11
Jackson Williams struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 7 11

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Grambling - Top of 7th GRA ALS
Jayden Torres to p for Camden Matthews. 7 11
Aidan Lopez doubled down the lf line (1-1 SB). 7 11
Julio VasQuez doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Aidan Lopez scored. 8 11
Caio Araujo to p for Jayden Torres. 8 11
Chris Marcellus walked (3-1 BSBBB). 8 11
Shannon Martin singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FS); Chris Marcellus advanced to second; Julio VasQuez
scored. 9 11
James Peterson to p for Caio Araujo. 9 11
Charles Ashe III infield fly to 2b (1-2 SSB). 9 11
Martavius Thomas pinch hit for James Woody. 9 11
Martavius Thomas singled to pitcher (0-1 F); Shannon Martin advanced to second; Chris Marcellus advanced
to third. 9 11
Hasani Johnson doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Martavius Thomas advanced to third; Shannon Martin
scored; Chris Marcellus scored. 11 11
Trey Bridges was intentionally walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 11
Cameron Hill infield fly to ss (0-1 K). 11 11
John Gonzalez to p for James Peterson. 11 11
Aidan Lopez flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 11 11

Alabama St. - Bottom of 7th GRA ALS
Julio VasQuez to 1b. 11 11
Martavius Thomas to rf. 11 11
Payton Allen to p for Shaun Mante. 11 11
Skywalker Mann singled to left field (2-1 BBS). 11 11
Niguel Jenkins pinch ran for Skywalker Mann. 11 11
Breydon Divine grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Niguel Jenkins advanced to second. 11 11
Fabian Santana reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Niguel Jenkins advanced to third. 11 11
Adrien Mendoza singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BSFBBF); Fabian Santana advanced to second; Niguel Jenkins
scored. 11 12
Cale Clark pinch hit for Aden Malpass. 11 12
Cale Clark out at first 1b to p (1-0 B); Adrien Mendoza advanced to second; Fabian Santana advanced to
third. 11 12
Miguel Oropeza grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB). 11 12

Grambling - Top of 8th GRA ALS
Devin Chandler to cf. 11 12
Niguel Jenkins to dh. 11 12
Cale Clark to lf. 11 12
Julio VasQuez homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 12 12
Chris Marcellus popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 12 12
Shannon Martin hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 12 12
Zane Baltz to p for John Gonzalez. 12 12
Charles Ashe III homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 SBB); Shannon Martin scored. 14 12
Martavius Thomas singled to center field (1-1 SB). 14 12
Hasani Johnson popped up to 2b (2-2 BBSK). 14 12
Trey Bridges walked (3-2 BBSBKB); Martavius Thomas advanced to second. 14 12
Cameron Hill struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 14 12

Alabama St. - Bottom of 8th GRA ALS
Alex Espaillat struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 14 12
Devin Chandler flied out to cf (0-1 K). 14 12



Jackson Williams hit by pitch (1-0 H). 14 12
Niguel Jenkins struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 14 12

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Grambling - Top of 9th GRA ALS
Joe Dolinshek to p for Zane Baltz. 14 12
Aidan Lopez struck out swinging (3-2 BBBSSS). 14 12
Julio VasQuez struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 14 12
Chris Marcellus struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 14 12

Alabama St. - Bottom of 9th GRA ALS
Breydon Divine singled through the left side (1-0 B). 14 12
Fabian Santana grounded out ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Breydon Divine advanced to second. 14 12
Adrien Mendoza walked (3-2 SSBBBB). 14 12
Nehemiah Hixon pinch ran for Adrien Mendoza. 14 12
Cale Clark reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FSBF); Nehemiah Hixon advanced to second on a throwing
error by 2b, advanced to third on the error; Breydon Divine advanced to third, scored on the error,
unearned. 14 13
Miguel Oropeza was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB); Cale Clark advanced to second. 14 13
Alex Espaillat flied into double play lf to c (0-1 K); Nehemiah Hixon out on the play. 14 13


